

June 6, 2023

VIA EMAIL

Ek { 'qh'Ectuqp 701 E. Carson Street, Carson, CA 90745

Re: Extension of License Agreement (Contract No. 9.3772) – Ek{ "qh'Ectuqp

Southern California Edison Company ("SCE") and Ek{"qh"Ectuqp ("The City of Carson") are parties to that certain License Agreement (Contract No. 9.3772) (the "License") through which The City of Ectuqp licenses certain property for the Rctm" ("Tgetgckqp" wug in Ectuqp, California from SCE. The License's term expires Lxpg 32, 2023.

As you are aware, the parties are negotiating a subsequent license (the "New License" for the licensed property.

SCE and The City of Carson desire to extend the term of the License to allow The City of Ectuop to remain on the licensed property while the negotiation and execution of the New License is pending." The parties hereby agree to extend the termination date of the License to Ugr yo dgt" 4; , 2023. Should the New License be entered into prior to September 29, 2023, the License shall terminate as of the date the New License is entered.

Except for the extension of the term as set forth above, all other terms and conditions of the License are ratified and affirmed and shall remain in full force and effect. Each of the persons executing this letter warrants and represents that he or she has the full and complete authority to enter into this agreement on behalf of the party for which he or she is signing, and to bind such party to the agreement contained herein.

[Agreement Continues on the Next Page]

SCE looks forward to working with the City of Carson on the New License. Please execute this letter below to evidence of City of Carson's agreement with the terms contained herein.

Sincerely,

Oaron ohnoon

Aaron Johnson Real Estate & Facilities Specialist Southern California Edison Company

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

City of Carson

_	 	

Date:			